
 
 
Class of 1970 
 
 
 
Brumbaugh Lifetime Benefactors 
Sally Palmer Biel 
Terry L. Stevens 
 
 
Quinter Lifetime Benefactors 
Craig A. Eisenhart 
Richard J. Endres, Jr. 
Bruce R. Hockman 
Richard E. Paulhamus 
Lorraine Patterson Trexler 
 
 
1876 Society - Platinum 
Malcolm A. Foster 
Bruce R. Hockman 
Daniel B. Hoover 
Richard E. Paulhamus 
Lorraine Patterson Trexler 
 
 
1876 Society - Gold 
William E. Crock 
Craig A. Eisenhart 
Richard J. Endres, Jr. 
John W. Greiner 
Marsha Frye Hartman 
 
 
1876 Society - Silver 
Sally Palmer Biel 
Linda T. Cheng 
Richard B. Schollhammer 
Robyn Bailey Schollhammer 
C. Kearney Steele, Jr. 
 
 
1876 Society - Bronze 
Anonymous 
Richard D. Bower 
Ethel Helsel Hammer 
Robert D. L. Hunter 
Steve R. Jones 
Mary Kennedy Krouse 
Robert E. Krouse, Jr. 
Elizabeth W. F. Lau 
Diane McDowell Miller 
J. Stanley Miller 



1876 Society – Bronze (continued) 
Russell F. Mizell III 
John H. Over 
Michael A. Regardie 
Myrna Laird Regardie 
Thomas R. Warrick 
David S. Watkins 
 
 
Founders Club 
Thomas C. Berger III 
John P. Civitts 
Nancy Maust Civitts 
Vicki Carman Cresswell 
Howard G. Grove 
Bruce K. Morton 
Terry L. Stevens 
 
 
Blue & Gold Club 
Ward G. Becker 
Jill Duncan Burruss 
Linda Hayes 
John R. Horn, Jr. 
R. Clark Lantz 
Michael D. McCartneyD 
Ronald F. Miller 
Edward J. Peck, Jr. 
John W. Schreiber 
Ronald J. Shafer 
Leslie Gensimore Stevens 
Scott R. Taylor 
 
 
Donors 
Anonymous 
Col. Bruce W. Bader 
Polly Egan Bader 
Donald H. Barrett 
Robert A. Booth 
Susan L. Burkett 
Margaret M. Crane 
Sandra Wunderlich Creighton 
Anne Ferrera Creter 
David S. Crider 
Elizabeth Barboni D'Angelo 
Marta L. Daniels 
Stephen W. Daugherty 
Charles R. Davenport 
Candace Wamsley deCsipkes 
Thomas M. Diehl 
Barbara Wolfe Furjanic 
Gene R. Galbraith 
Kurt E. Gansauer 
Susan Folk Gansauer 
Harry S. Gicking 
Barbara Woy Gregory 
Carol Sullivan Haig 
Douglas L. Harman 
Mari-Ellen Edgar Harvey 
G. David Heuston 
S. Kurt Hoverter 



Donors (continued) 
Cheryl Diffenderfer Hultman 
Paul C. Keely 
Frederick A. King 
Barbara Boone Laine 
Donald R. Laine 
Anne Nicklas Layng 
Thomas C. Light 
Joseph P. Long, Jr. 
Linnie Townsend Long 
Roger W. Long 
David W. Machtley 
Ruth Diehl Machtley 
William R. McQuade 
Donna A. Mortimer 
Nancy Stover Neff 
James F. Nicolosi 
Larry N. Osborne 
William D. Phillips 
Ann L. Reganis 
Kenneth B. Rookstool 
Mary E. Schmoyer 
Warren W. Scott, Jr. 
Aubrey L. Shenk 
Jerry D. Shue 
Joseph G. Snurr 
Kerry G. Stanley 
Rita Goldberger Stanley 
Linda Korsan Sullivan 
Margaret B. Tierney 
Cheryl Bantz Westley 
Robert M. Wood 
Eric H. Woodworth 
 
 
Cloister Loyalty Circle 
Anonymous 
Ward G. Becker 
Sally Palmer Biel 
Jill Duncan Burruss 
Linda T. Cheng 
John P. Civitts 
Nancy Maust Civitts 
Vicki Carman Cresswell 
David S. Crider 
William E. Crock 
Stephen W. Daugherty 
Candace Wamsley deCsipkes 
Craig A. Eisenhart 
Richard J. Endres, Jr. 
Malcolm A. Foster 
Barbara Wolfe Furjanic 
Harry S. Gicking 
Barbara Woy Gregory 
John W. Greiner 
Howard G. Grove 
Ethel Helsel Hammer 
Marsha Frye Hartman 
Linda Hayes 
Bruce R. Hockman 
Daniel B. Hoover 
John R. Horn, Jr. 



Cloister Loyalty Circle (continued) 
Cheryl Diffenderfer Hultman 
Robert D. L. Hunter 
Steve R. Jones 
Paul C. Keely 
Frederick A. King 
Mary Kennedy Krouse 
Robert E. Krouse, Jr. 
Barbara Boone Laine 
Donald R. Laine 
R. Clark Lantz 
Ruth Diehl Machtley 
Michael D. McCartneyD 
Russell F. Mizell III 
Bruce K. Morton 
John H. Over 
Richard E. Paulhamus 
Edward J. Peck, Jr. 
Ann L. Reganis 
Michael A. Regardie 
Myrna Laird Regardie 
Mary E. Schmoyer 
Richard B. Schollhammer 
Robyn Bailey Schollhammer 
John W. Schreiber 
Ronald J. Shafer 
Joseph G. Snurr 
Kerry G. Stanley 
Rita Goldberger Stanley 
Terry L. Stevens 
Scott R. Taylor 
Lorraine Patterson Trexler 
Thomas R. Warrick 
David S. Watkins 
Robert M. Wood 
 
 
Heritage Circle 
Anonymous 
Sally Palmer Biel 
Craig A. Eisenhart 
Bruce R. Hockman 
Daniel B. Hoover 
Bruce K. Morton 
Richard E. Paulhamus 
Peter A. Schuyler 
Ronald J. Shafer 
Terry L. Stevens 
Lorraine Patterson Trexler 
S. Annette Warrenfeltz-RentfrowD 
 
 
 
 


